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Diesel anti-bacteria
PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY
Eliminates bacteria, algae, fungi. Prevents 
filter and injector clogging and damage. Does 
not alter the quality of the fuel. Can also be 
used for petrol. Prevents the drying of 
gaskets. Liquid solution with immediate 
action. Stabilizes diesel fuel for 24 months. 
Instructions for use: Unscrew cap and 
squeeze bottle. Fill graduated part according 
to quantity needed.  Compatible with any 
type of diesel engine, direct injection, high 
pressure, common rail.

Anti-bactérien Diesel
POUR USAGE PROFESSIONNEL UNIQUEMENT
Détruit les bactéries, algues, moisissures. 
Evite le colmatage des filtres, l’encrassement 
et la casse des injecteurs. N’altère pas la 
qualité du carburant. S’utilise aussi pour 
l’essence. Evite le dessèchement des joints. 
Solution liquide à action immédiate. 
Stabilisateur de carburant 24 mois. 
Mode d'emploi : Dévisser le bouchon et 
presser le flacon. Remplir selon la quantité 
souhaitée. Compatible tout type de moteur 
diesel, d'injection directe, haute pression et 
common rail. 

Diesel Antibacterie
PROFESSIONEEL GEBRUIK
Verwijdert bacteries, algen. Voorkomt 
verstopping van de filter en injectorschade 
door dichtslippen. Verandert niets aan de 
brandsto�waliteit. Kan ook met benzine 
gebruikt worden. Voorkomt uitdroging van de 
dichtingen. Vloeibaar product met 
onmiddelijke werking. Stabilizeert 
dieselbrandstof gedurende 24 maanden. 
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Dop losschroeven en 
op de bottle duwen.Vul het gradatiegedeelte 
tot de gewenste hoeveelheid. Geschikt voor 
elk type diesel motor, directe injectie , 
hoge druk of common rail.

EN : Danger. Highly flammable liquid and vapour. May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. Causes severe skin burns and eye 
damage. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Suspected of causing genetic defects. May cause cancer. Harmful to aquatic life with long 
lasting effects. Obtain special instructions before use. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition 
sources. No smoking. Keep container tightly closed. Do not breathe vapours. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. Avoid 
release to the environment. Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye protection, face protection. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call 
a POISON CENTER, a doctor. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF SWALLOWED: Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take 
off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. 
Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER, a doctor. IF exposed or 
concerned: Get medical advice. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing 
and wash it before reuse. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool. Dispose of the empty packaging or the unused 
product in accordance with local regulations for waste disposal. In the second case, it is forbidden to recycle the 
packaging. Contains: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, 
cyclics, <2% aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, 
Protective agents used inside the containers, (TP6), Use-by date and batch number are printed on the base of the 
can, Immediate action, Not to be used for any purpose other than the one the product was designed for.
FR : Danger. Liquide et vapeurs très inflammables. Peut être mortel en cas d'ingestion et de pénétration dans les voies 
respiratoires. Provoque de graves brûlures de la peau et de graves lésions des yeux. Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. 
Susceptible d'induire des anomalies génétiques. Peut provoquer le cancer. Nocif pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne 
des effets néfastes à long terme. Se procurer les instructions spéciales avant utilisation. Tenir à l’écart de la chaleur, 
des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d’inflammation. Ne pas fumer. 
Maintenir le récipient fermé de manière étanche. Ne pas respirer les vapeurs. Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer en 
manipulant ce produit. Éviter le rejet dans l'environnement. Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de 
protection, un équipement de protection des yeux et du visage. EN CAS D’INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un 
CENTRE ANTIPOISON, un médecin. NE PAS faire vomir. EN CAS D'INGESTION: Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS faire vomir. EN 
CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à 
l’eau ou se doucher. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. 
Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. 
Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON, un médecin. EN CAS d'exposition prouvée ou suspectée: Demander 
un avis médical. En cas d’irritation ou d'éruption cutanée: consulter un médecin. Enlever les vêtements contaminés 
et les laver avant réutilisation. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir au frais. Eliminer l'emballage vide ou le 
produit non utilisé conformément aux prescriptions du règlement municipal d'élimination des déchets. Dans le 
second cas, le recyclage de l'emballage sera proscrit. Contient : 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; 
Hydrocarbures, C10-C13, n-alcanes, isoalcanes, cycliques, <2% aromatiques. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / 
Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Produits de protection utilisés à l'intérieur des conteneurs, (TP6), Date de 
péremption et numéro de lot : voir sous le fond de l'aérosol, Action immédiate, Ne pas utiliser pour un usage autre que celui 
pour lequel le produit est prévu.
NL : Gevaar. Licht ontvlambare vloeistof en damp. Kan dodelijk zijn als de stof bij inslikken in de luchtwegen 
terechtkomt. Veroorzaakt ernstige brandwonden en oogletsel. Kan een allergische huidreactie veroorzaken. 
Verdacht van het veroorzaken van genetische schade. Kan kanker veroorzaken. Schadelijk voor in het water 
levende organismen, met langdurige gevolgen. Alvorens te gebruiken de speciale aanwijzingen raadplegen. Verwijderd 
houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere ontstekingsbronnen. Niet roken. In goed gesloten 
verpakking bewaren. Damp niet inademen. Niet eten, drinken of roken tijdens het gebruik van dit product. Voorkom lozing in 
het milieu. Beschermende handschoenen, Beschermende kleding, Oogbescherming, gelaatsbescherming dragen. NA 
INSLIKKEN: onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM, een arts raadplegen. GEEN braken opwekken. NA INSLIKKEN: de mond spoelen. 
GEEN braken opwekken. BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID (of het haar): verontreinigde kleding onmiddellijk uittrekken. 
Huid met water afspoelen of afdouchen. BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende 
een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. Onmiddellijk een 
ANTIGIFCENTRUM, een arts raadplegen. NA (mogelijke) blootstelling: een arts raadplegen. Bij huidirritatie of uitslag: 
een arts raadplegen. Verontreinigde kleding uittrekken en wassen alvorens deze opnieuw te gebruiken. Op een 
goed geventileerde plaats bewaren. Koel bewaren. Verwijder de lege verpakking of het niet gebruikte product 
overeenkomstig de gemeentelijke afvalverwijderingsvoorschriften. In het tweede geval is verpakkingsrecyclage 
verboden. Bevat: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, 
<2% aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, 
Beschermingsproducten binnen containers gebruikt, (TP6), Verjaringsdatum en het partijnummer: op de bodem 
van de spuitbus kijken, Onmiddelijke werking, Niet voor andere doeleinden gebruiken dan waarvoor het product 
bedoeld is.

 DE Bakterienschutz Diesel
NUR FÜR GEWERBLICHE ANWENDUNG. Zerstört Bakterien, Algen und Schimmel. 
Verhindert das Verstopfen der Filter, das Verschmutzen und Zerbrechen der 
Einspritzdüsen. Beeinträchtigt nicht die Kraftstoffqualität. Kann auch für Benzin 
verwendet werden. Verhindert das Austrocknen der Dichtungen. Flüssige 
Lösung mit sofortiger Wirkung. Benzin-Stabilisator 24 Monate. 
Gebrauchsanweisung: Deckel abschrauben und Flasche drücken. Je nach 
gewünschter Menge einfüllen. Kompatibel mit allen Diesel- Motoren mit 
Direkteinspritzung, Hochdruck und Common Rail.
 ES Diesel antibacterias
USO EXCLUSIVO PROFESIONAL. Elimina bacterias, algas, hongos. Evita que el 
filtro y el inyector se obstruyan y dañen. No altera la calidad del combustible. 
También se puede usar para gasolina. Evita el reseque de juntas. Solución 
líquida con acción inmediata. Estabiliza el combustible diesel por 24 meses. 
Instrucciones de uso: Desenrosque la tapa y apriete la botella. Rellene la 
parte graduada según la cantidad necesaria. Compatible con cualquier tipo de 
motor diesel, inyección directa, alta presión, common rail.
 IT Antibatterico diesel
SOLO PER USO PROFESSIONALE. Elimina batteri, alghe e funghi. • Impedisce 
l'ostruzione del filtro e dell'iniettore e eventuali danneggiamenti. Non altera la 
qualità del carburante. Può essere utilizzato anche per la benzina. Impedisce 
che le guarnizioni si secchino. Soluzione liquida con azione immediata. 
Stabilizza il gasolio per 24 mesi. Istruzioni per l'uso: Svitare il tappo e 
spremere il flacone. Riempire la parte graduata in base alla quantità 
necessaria. Compatibile con qualsiasi tipo di motore diesel, iniezione diretta, 
alta pressione, common rail.
 PT Diesel antibacterial
USO EXCLUSIVO PROFISSIONAL. Elimina bactérias, algas, fungos. Previne 
entupimentos e danos de filtros e injectores. Não altera a qualidade do 
combustível. Possibilidade de ser utilizado em gasolina. Previne perda da 
propriedade isoladora de vedantes e juntas. Solução liquida de acção imediata.
Instruções de utilização: Desapertar a tampa e apertar a embalagem. Encher 
a parte graduada de acordo com a quantidade necessária. Compatível com 
qualquer tipo de motor a diesel, injecção directa, Alta pressão ou common 
rail.
 RU Антибактериальная присадка для дизельного топлива
ТОЛЬКО ДЛЯ ПРОФЕССИОНАЛЬНОГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИ. Устраняет бактерии, 
водоросли, грибки. Предотвращает засорение и повреждение топливного 
фильтра и форсунок. Не влияет на качество топлива. Может 
использоваться для бензина. Предотвращает высушивание прокладок. 
Жидкий раствор с немедленным действием. Стабилизирует топливо на 24 
месяца. Инструкция по применению: Открутите крышку и сожмите 
бутылку. Заполните верхнюю мерную часть, в зависимости от нужного 
количества. Совместимо с любым дизельным двигателем. С системой 
прямого впрыска, системой высокого давления, с системой common 
rail.Производитель: S.A.D.A.P.S. BARDAHL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS S.A. Адрес: 
ул. Рю Дю Монт де Карлье, 3 B-7522, г. Турне, Бельгия.Тел./факс: +32 (0) 69 
59 03 60. www.bardahl.be. Импортер и официальный представитель: ООО 
«ЛН Дистрибьюция». Адрес: 443066, Россия, г. Самара, пер. Безымянный 
2-й, д.1. Тел./факс: 8 (495) 988 64 45.
 KZ Дизель отыны үшін бактерияға қарсы қоспа 
ТЕК КӘСІБИ ҚОЛДАНЫС ҮШІН. Бактерияларды, балдырларды, 
саңырауқұлақтарды жояды. Отын фильтрі мен форсункаладың бітелуіне 
және зақымдануына жол бермейді. Отын сапасына әсер етпейді. Бензин 

DE : Gefahr. Flüssigkeit und Dampf leicht entzündbar. Kann bei Verschlucken und Eindringen in die 
Atemwege tödlich sein. Verursacht schwere Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden. Kann 
allergische Hautreaktionen verursachen. Kann vermutlich genetische Defekte verursachen. Kann Krebs 
erzeugen. Schädlich für Wasserorganismen, mit langfristiger Wirkung. Vor Gebrauch besondere Anweisungen 
einholen. Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen sowie anderen Zündquellenarten fernhalten. 
Nicht rauchen. Behälter dicht verschlossen halten. Dampf nicht einatmen. Bei Gebrauch nicht essen, trinken 
oder rauchen. Freisetzung in die Umwelt vermeiden. Schutzhandschuhe, Schutzkleidung, Augenschutz, 
Gesichtsschutz tragen. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM, Arzt anrufen. KEIN Erbrechen 
herbeiführen. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Mund ausspülen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen. BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER 
HAUT (oder dem Haar): Alle kontaminierten Kleidungsstücke sofort ausziehen. Haut mit Wasser abwaschen 
oder duschen. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell 
vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM, Arzt 
anrufen. BEI Exposition oder falls betroffen: ärztlichen Rat einholen. Bei Hautreizung oder -ausschlag: Ärztlichen 
Rat einholen/ärztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen. Kontaminierte Kleidung ausziehen und vor erneutem Tragen waschen. 
An einem gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. Kühl halten. Die leere Verpackung oder das unbenutzte Produkt 
gemäß den geltenden Gemeindevorschriften zur Abfallbeseitigung entsorgen. Im zweiten Fall ist das Recycling 
der Verpackung verboten. Enthält: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, 
isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 
66204-44-2): 9,84g/100g, Im Innern der Container verwendete Schutzmittel, (TP6), Verfalldatum und 
Chargennummer auf dem Boden, Unmittelbare Aktion, Nur für solche Zwecke verwenden, für die das Produkt 
bestimmt ist.
ES : Peligro. Líquido y vapores muy inflamables. Puede ser mortal en caso de ingestión y penetración en 
las vías respiratorias. Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves. Puede provocar una 
reacción alérgica en la piel. Se sospecha que provoca defectos genéticos. Puede provocar cáncer. Nocivo para 
los organismos acuáticos, con efectos nocivos duraderos. Solicitar instrucciones especiales antes del uso. 
Mantener alejado del calor, de superficies calientes, de chispas, de llamas abiertas y de cualquier otra fuente 
de ignición. No fumar. Mantener el recipiente herméticamente cerrado. No respirar los vapores. No comer, 
beber ni fumar durante su utilización. Evitar su liberación al medio ambiente. Llevar guantes de protección, 
prendas de protección, gafas, máscara de protección. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar inmediatamente a un 
CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA, un médico. NO provocar el vómito. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Enjuagar la boca. NO 
provocar el vómito. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa 
contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua o ducharse. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con 
agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda 
hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA, un 
médico. EN CASO DE exposición manifiesta o presunta: Consultar a un médico. En caso de irritación o erupción 
cutánea: Consultar a un médico. Quitar las prendas contaminadas y lavarlas antes de volver a usarlas. 
Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Mantener en lugar fresco. Eliminar el envase vacío o el producto no 
utilizado conforme a las disposiciones municipales de eliminación de residuos. En el segundo caso, el reciclado 
de los envases estará prohibido. Contiene: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, 
n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 
66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Productos de protección utilizados en el interior de los contenedores, (TP6), 
Emplear antes de la la fecha y el número de lote impresos sobre la base del envase, Acção Imediata, No 
utilizar para usos diferentes de aquellos para los que el producto fue diseñado.
IT : Pericolo. Liquido e vapori facilmente infiammabili. Può essere letale in caso di ingestione e di 
penetrazione nelle vie respiratorie. Provoca gravi ustioni cutanee e gravi lesioni oculari. Può provocare una 
reazione allergica cutanea. Sospettato di provocare alterazioni genetiche. Può provocare il cancro. Nocivo per 250 ml
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gli organismi acquatici con effetti di lunga durata. Procurarsi istruzioni specifiche prima dell’uso. Tenere 
lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere o altre fonti di accensione. Non fumare. 
Tenere il recipiente ben chiuso. Non respirare i vapori. Non mangiare, né bere, né fumare durante l’uso. Non 
disperdere nell'ambiente. Indossare guanti, Indossare indumenti protettivi, Proteggere gli occhi, il viso. IN CASO 
DI INGESTIONE: contattare immediatamente un CENTRO ANTIVELENI, un medico. NON provocare il vomito. IN 
CASO DI INGESTIONE: Sciacquare la bocca. NON provocare il vomito. IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE (o 
con i capelli): togliersi di dosso inmediatamente tutti gli indumenti contaminati. Sciacquare la pelle o fare una 
doccia. IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le 
eventuali lenti a contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. Contattare immediatamente un CENTRO 
ANTIVELENI, un medico. IN CASO di esposizione o di possibile esposizione, consultare un medico. In caso di 
irritazione o eruzione della pelle: consultare un medico. Togliere tutti gli indumenti contaminati e lavarli prima 
di indossarli nuovamente. Conservare in luogo fresco e ben ventilato. Eliminare l'imballaggio vuoto o il prodotto 
non utilizzato secondo le prescrizioni del regolamento municipale sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Nel secondo 
caso, il riciclaggio dell’imballaggio è vietato. Contiene: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, 
C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine 
(CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Prodotti di protezione utilizzati all’interno dei container, (TP6), La data di 
scadenza e il numero di lotto sono stampati sulla base della lattina, Azione immediata, Non impiegare per usi 
diversi da quelli a cui il prodotto è destinato.
PT : Perigo. Líquido e vapor facilmente inflamáveis. Pode ser mortal por ingestão e penetração nas vias 
respiratórias. Provoca queimaduras na pele e lesões oculares graves. Pode provocar uma reacção alérgica 
cutânea. Suspeito de provocar anomalias genéticas. Pode provocar cancro. Nocivo para os organismos 
aquáticos com efeitos duradouros. Pedir instruções específicas antes da utilização. Manter afastado do calor, 
superfícies quentes, faísca, chama aberta e outras fontes de ignição. Não fumar. Manter o recipiente bem 
fechado. Não respirar as vapores. Não comer, beber ou fumar durante a utilização deste produto. Evitar a 
libertação para o ambiente. Usar luvas de protecção, vestuário de protecção, protecção ocular, protecção 
facial. EM CASO DE INGESTÃO: contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS, um 
médico. NÃO provocar o vómito. EM CASO DE INGESTÃO: enxaguar a boca. NÃO provocar o vómito. SE 
ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM A PELE (ou o cabelo): Retirar imediatamente toda a roupa contaminada. 
Enxaguar a pele com água ou tomar um duche. SE ENTRAR EM CONTACTO COM OS OLHOS: Enxaguar 
cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Se usar lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal lhe for 
possível. Continue a enxaguar. Contacte imediatamente um CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS, um 
médico. EM CASO DE exposição ou suspeita de exposição: consulte aconselhamento médico. Em caso de 
irritação ou erupção cutânea: consulte um médico. Retirar a roupa contaminada e lavá-la antes de a voltar a 
usar. Armazenar em local bem ventilado. Conservar em ambiente fresco. Eliminar a embalagem vazia ou o 
produto não utilizado de acordo com as prescrições do regulamento municipal de eliminação de resíduos. No 
segundo caso, a reciclagem da embalagem será proibida. Contém: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; 
Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. 
3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Produtos de proteção 
utilizados no interior de contentores, (TP6), Data de validade e número do lote: ver na parte inferior do aerosol, 
Immediate action, Não utilizar para fim diferente daquele para que o produto está destinado.
RU : Опасно. Легко воспламеняющаяся жидкость и пар. Может быть смертельно при проглатывании и 
вдыхании. Вызывает серьезные ожоги кожи и повреждения глаз. Может вызывать аллергическую 
кожную реакцию. Предположительно вызывает генетические дефекты. Может вызывать рак. Вредно 
для водных организмов с долгосрочными последствиями. Перед использованием получить 
специальные инструкции. Беречь от тепла, горячих поверхностей, искр, открытого огня и других 
источников воспламенения. Не курить. Держать крышку контейнера плотно закрытой. Избегать 
вдыхание пары. Не принимать пищу, не пить и не курить в процессе использования этого продукта. Не 
допускать попадания в окружающую среду. Пользоваться защитными перчатками, защитной одеждой, 
защита глаз, защита лица. ПРИ ПРОГЛАТЫВАНИИ: Hемедленно обратиться в ТОКСИКОЛОГИЧЕСКИЙ ЦЕНТР, 
к врачу. НЕ вызывать рвоту. Разъедание. ПРИ ПРОГЛАТЫВАНИИ: прополоскать рот. НЕ вызывать рвоту. 
ПРИ ПОПАДАНИИ НА КОЖУ (или волосы): Немедленно снять всю загрязненную одежду. Промыть кожу 
водой или принять душ. ПРИ ПОПАДАНИИ В ГЛАЗА: в течение нескольких минут осторожно промыть 
глаза водой. При наличии контактных линз, по возможности, снять их. Продолжить промывать глаза. 
Немедленно обратиться в ТОКСИКОЛОГИЧЕСКИЙ ЦЕНТР, к врачу. ПРИ оказании воздействия или 
обеспокоенности: за медицинской консультацией. Если происходит раздражение кожи или появление 
сыпи: обратиться к врачу. Снять загрязнeнную одежду и промыть еe перед повторным использованием. 
Хранить в хорошо вентилируемом месте. Хранить в прохладном месте. Утилизируйте пустую упаковку 
или неиспользуемый продукт в соответствии с действующими правилами по утилизации отходов. Во 
втором случае утилизировать упаковку запрещено. Содержит: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; 
Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / 
Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Защитные изделия, используемые в контейнерах, (TP6), 
Крайний срок употребления продукта и номер партии : смотреть на дне баллона, Непосредственный 
действие, Не использовать для иных целей помимо тех, для которых предназначен материал. 
KK : Қауіп. Өте тез жанғыш сұйықтық пен бу. Жұтылса және дем алу жолдарына кірсе өмірге қауіпті 
болуы мүмкін. Теріні қатты күйдіріп, көзді зақымдайды. Терінің аллергияға реакциясын тудыруы мүмкін. 
Генетикалық ақаулардың пайда болуы күдіктеледі. Қатерлі ісікті тудыруы мүмкін. Су ағзаларына ұзақ 
мерзімді зиянды әсерлері бар. Пайдалану алдында арнайы нұсқауларды алыңыз. Жылу, ыстық 

беттерден, ұшқындардан, ашық жалыннан және басқа тұтану көздерінен алшақ ұстаңыз. 
Шылым шегуге болмайды. Сауытты тығыз жабылған түрде сақтаңыз. булар дем алмаңыз. 
Осы өнімді пайдалану кезінде тамақ жеуге, сусын ішуге немесе шылым шегуге болмайды. 
Қоршаған ортаға таралуына жол бермеңіз. қорғайтын қолғаптар, қорғайтын киім, көзді 
қорғау, бетті қорғау киіңіз. ЕГЕР ЖҰТЫЛСА: Тез арада ТОКСИКОЛОГИЯЛЫҚ ОРТАЛЫҚ, дәрігер 
қоңырау шалыңыз. Әдейілеп құспаңыз. ЕГЕР ЖҰТЫЛСА: Аузыңызды шайыңыз. Әдейілеп 
құспаңыз. ЕГЕР ТЕРІДЕ (немесе шашта) болса: Барлық ластанған киімді дереу шешіңіз. Теріні 
сумен шайыңыз немесе себезгі. Егер көз ішінде: Бірнеше минут сумен мұқият шайыңыз. Егер 
линзалар болса, оңай шаю үшін, алып тастаңыз. Шаюды жалғастырыңыз. Тез арада 
ТОКСИКОЛОГИЯЛЫҚ ОРТАЛЫҚ, дәрігер қоңырау шалыңыз. Егер әсер етсе немесе мазаласа: 
медициналық кеңес алыңыз. Егер тері тітіркенуі немесе бөртпе пайда болса: Медициналық 
кеңеске/көмекке жүгініңіз. Ластанған киімді шешіңіз және қайта пайдалану алдында оны 
жуыңыз. Жақсы желдетілетін жерде сақтаңыз. Салқын күйде сақтаңыз. Бос қаптаманы 
немесе пайдаланылмаған өнім қалдықтарын кәдеге жарату ережелерінің талаптарына 
сәйкес тастаңыз. Екінші жағдайда ораманы қайта өңдеуге тыйым салынады. Құрамы: 
3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% 
aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2): 9,84g/100g, 
Контейнерде қолданылатын қорғаныш өнімдері, (TP6), Use-by date and batch number are 
printed on the base of the can, Immediate action, Өнімді арналған мақсатынан басқа ешбір 
мақсатпен қолдануға болмайды.
BG : Опасно. Силно запалими течност и пари. Може да бъде смъртоносен при поглъщане и 
навлизане в дихателните пътища. Причинява тежки изгаряния на кожата и сериозно 
увреждане на очите. Може да причини алергична кожна реакция. Предполага се, че 
причинява генетични дефекти. Може да причини рак. Вреден за водните организми, с 
дълготраен ефект. Преди употреба се снабдете със специални инструкции. Да се пази от 
топлина, нагорещени повърхности, искри, открит пламък, и други източници на запалване. 
Тютюнопушенето забранено. Съдът да се съхранява плътно затворен. Не вдишвайте 
изпарения. Да не се яде, пие или пуши при употреба на продукта. Да се избягва изпускане в 
околната среда. Използвайте предпазни ръкавици, предпазно облекло, предпазни очила, 
предпазна маска за лице. ПРИ ПОГЛЪЩАНЕ: Незабавно се обадете в ЦЕНТЪР ПО 
ТОКСИКОЛОГИЯ, на лекар. НЕ предизвиквайте повръщане. ПРИ ПОГЛЪЩАНЕ: Изплакнете 
устата. НЕ предизвиквайте повръщане. ПРИ КОНТАКТ С КОЖАТА (или косата): незабавно 
свалете цялото замърсено облекло. Облейте кожата с вода или вземете душ. ПРИ КОНТАКТ С 
ОЧИТЕ: промивайте внимателно с вода в продължение на няколко минути. Свалете 
контактните лещи, ако има такива и доколкото това е възможно. Продължете с 
изплакването. Незабавно се обадете в ЦЕНТЪР ПО ТОКСИКОЛОГИЯ, на лекар. ПРИ явна или 
предполагаема експозиция: Потърсете медицински съвет. При поява на кожно дразнене или 
обрив на кожата: Потърсете медицински съвет/помощ. Свалете замърсеното облекло и го 
изперете преди повторна употреба. Да се съхранява на добре проветриво място. Да се 
съхранява на хладно. Изхвърлете празните опаковки или неизползваните продукти в 
съответствие с изискванията на регламента за битови отпадъци. Във втория случай 
рециклирането на опаковката ще бъде забранено. Съдържа: 
3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% 
aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 
9,84g/100g, Защитни продукти, използвани в контейнери, (TP6), Use-by date and batch number 
are printed on the base of the can, Immediate action, Продуктът да не се използва за друго, 
освен за това, за което е предвиден.
DA : Fare. Meget brandfarlig væske og damp. Kan være livsfarligt, hvis det indtages og kommer i 
luftvejene. Forårsager svære ætsninger af huden og øjenskader. Kan forårsage allergisk 
hudreaktion. Mistænkt for at forårsage genetiske defekter. Kan fremkalde kræft. Skadelig for 
vandlevende organismer, med langvarige virkninger. Indhent særlige anvisninger før brug. Holdes 
væk fra varme, varme overflader, gnister, åben ild og andre antændelseskilder. Rygning forbudt. 
Hold beholderen tæt lukket. Indånd ikke damp. Der må ikke spises, drikkes eller ryges under 
brugen af dette produkt. Undgå udledning til miljøet. Bær beskyttelseshandsker, beskyttelsestøj, 
øjenbeskyttelse, ansigtsbeskyttelse. I TILFÆLDE AF INDTAGELSE: Ring omgående til en 
GIFTINFORMATION, en læge. Fremkald IKKE opkastning. HVIS DET ER INDTAGET: Skyl munden. 
Fremkald IKKE opkastning. VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN (eller håret): Tilsmudset tøj tages straks af/ 
fjernes. Skyl [eller brus] huden med vand. eller brus. VED KONTAKT MED ØJNENE: Skyl forsigtigt med 
vand i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Fortsæt skylning. Ring 
omgående til en GIFTINFORMATION, en læge. VED eksponering eller mistanke om eksponering: Søg 
lægeråd. Ved hudirritation eller udslet: Søg lægehjælp. Alt tilsmudset tøj tages af og vaskes inden 
genanvendelse. Opbevares på et godt ventileret sted. Opbevares køligt. Fjern emballage og 
ubrugte produkter i henhold til de lokale regler om bortskaffelse af affald. Hvis produktet ikke er 
brugt er genvinding af emballagen forbudt. Indeholder: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; 
Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. 
3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Der er 
anvendt et beskyttelsesmiddel i beholderne, (TP6), Use-by date and batch number are printed on 
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үшін қолдануға болады. Тығыздағыштарды кебуден 
сақтайды. Тез әрекет ететін сұйық ерітінді. 24 ай бойы отынды 
тұрақтандырады. Қолдану нұсқаулығы: Қақпақты ашыңыз 
және бөтелкені қысыңыз. Қажетті мөлшерге байланысты 
жоғарғы өлшеу бөлігін толтырыңыз. Кез келген дизельді 
қозғалтқышпен үйлесімді. Тікелей айдау жүйесімен, 
жоғары қысым жүйесімен және common rail. 
«Tanauto Kazakhstan» ЖШС Мекен-жайы: 050050, Қазақстан 
Республикасы, Алматы қаласы, Райымбек даңғылы 169А үй. 
тел.:+7 (727) 233-06-98, 250-72-22, 250-18-82, 279-00-67, 
233-08-23. факс: 279-05-51.
 BG Дизел антибактерия
САМО ЗА ПРОФЕСИОНАЛНА УПОТРЕБА. Елиминира бактериите, 
водораслите, гъбите. Предотвратява запушването на филтъра 
и инжекторите.Не променя качеството на горивото.Може да се 
използва и за бензин.Предотвратява втвърдяването на 
гарнитурите.Течен разтвор с незабавно действие. Стабилизира 
дизеловото гориво за 24 месеца. Инструкции за употреба: 
Развийте капачката и стиснете бутилката. Попълнете 
градуираната част според необходимото количество. 
Съвместим с всеки тип дизелов двигател, директно 
впръскване, високо налягане, common rail. Производител: 
САДАПС Бардал, адрес: Индустриална зона запад, ул. Дю Мон 
де Карлие 3, 7522 Турней, Белгия, тел: +3269590360. Вносител: 
ДНВ Проспийт ЕООД, София, ул. Стоян Едрев 1, тел: 02/8689005, 
0887/444121, www.prospeed.bg, e-mail: office@prospeed.bg
 DA Diesel antipest fjerner
KUN TIL PROFESSIONEL BRUG. Eliminerer bakterier, alger, svampe. 
Forhindrer tilstopning og beskadigelse af filter og dyser. Ændrer 
ikke brændstoffets kvalitet. Kan også bruges til benzin. Forhindrer 
udtørring af pakninger. Flydende opløsning med øjeblikkelig 
virkning. Stabiliserer dieselbrændstof i 24 måneder. 
Brugsanvisning: Skru hætte og klem flaske. Fyld måler enheden 
øverst efter behov. Kompatibel med enhver type dieselmotor, 
direkte indsprøjtning, højtryk systemer, common rail.
 ET Diisli bakteritõrje
AINULT PROFFESIONAALSEKS KASUTAMISEKS. Kõrvaldab bakterid, 
vetikad, seened. Hoiab ära filtri ja pihusti ummistumise ning 
kahjustumise. Ei muuda kütuse kvaliteeti. Saab kasutada ka 
bensiinis. Takistab tihendite kuivamist. Vedel lahus, kohese 
toimega. Stabiliseerib diislikütuse 24 kuuks. Kasutusjuhend: 
Avage kork ning pigistage pudelit. Täida mõõtepaak vastavalt 
vajalikule kogusele. Sobilik kõigi diiselmootoritega: sissepritse, 
kõrgsurve, common rail.
 GR Αντιβακτηριδιακό πετρελαίου
ΕΠΑΓΓΕΛΜΑΤΙΚΉ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΜΟΝΟ. Εξαλείφει τα βακτήρια, τα φύκια, 
τους μύκητες. Αποτρέπει το φράξιμο του φίλτρου και των μπεκ 
ψεκασμού. Δεν μεταβάλει την ποιότητα του καυσίμου. Μπορεί να 
χρησιμοποιηθεί και σε βενζίνη. Αποτρέπει την ξήρανση των 
τσιμουχών. Υγρό διάλυμα με άμεση δράση. Σταθεροποιεί το 
πετρέλαιο για 24 μήνες. Οδηγίες χρήσης: Ξεβιδώστε το καπάκι 
και πιέστε το μπουκάλι. Συμπληρώστε το διαβαθμισμένο μέρος 
σύμφωνα με την ποσότητα που απαιτείται. Συμβατό με κάθε τύπο 
πετρελαιοκινητήρα, άμεσου ψεκασμού, υψηλής πίεσης, 
common rail. ΑΦΟΙ Β. ΚΥΡΚΟΥ Ο.Ε. 210 621 54 90 - 3.

the base of the can, Immediate action, Produktet må ikke bruges til en anden anvendelse end den, 
det er beregnet til.
ET : Ettevaatust. Väga tuleohtlik vedelik ja aur. Allaneelamisel või hingamisteedesse sattumisel võib 
olla surmav. Põhjustab rasket nahasöövitust ja silmakahjustusi. Võib põhjustada allergilist 
nahareaktsiooni. Arvatavasti põhjustab geneetilisi defekte. Võib põhjustada vähktõbe. Kahjulik 
veeorganismidele, pikaajaline toime. Enne kasutamist tutvuda erijuhistega. Hoida eemal 
soojusallikast, kuumadest pindadest, sädemetest, leekidest ja muudest süüteallikatest. Mitte 
suitsetada. Hoida pakend tihedalt suletuna. auru ainet mitte sisse hingata. Toote käitlemise ajal mitte 
süüa, juua ega suitsetada. Vältida sattumist keskkonda. Kanda kaitsekindaid, kaitserõivastust, 
kaitseprille, kaitsemaski. ALLANEELAMISE KORRAL: võtta viivitamata ühendust 
MÜRGISTUSTEABEKESKUSE, arstiga. MITTE kutsuda esile oksendamist. ALLANEELAMISE KORRAL: 
loputada suud. MITTE kutsuda esile oksendamist. NAHALE (või juustele) SATTUMISE KORRAL: kõik 
saastunud rõivad viivitamata seljast võtta. Loputada nahka veega või loputada duši all. SILMA 
SATTUMISE KORRAL: loputada mitme minuti jooksul ettevaatlikult veega. Eemaldada kontaktläätsed, 
kui neid kasutatakse ja kui neid on kerge eemaldada. Loputada veel kord. Võtta viivitamata ühendust 
MÜRGISTUSTEABEKESKUSE, arstiga. Kokkupuute või kokkupuutekahtluse korral: pöörduda arsti poole. 
Nahaärrituse või _obe korral: pöörduda arsti poole. Võtta seljast saastunud rõivad ja pesta enne 
korduskasutust. Hoida hästi ventileeritavas kohas. Hoida jahedas. Kõrvaldage tühjad pakendid või 
kasutamata tooted vastavalt kohaliku omavalitsuse kehtestatud jäätmekäitluse eeskirjale. Teisel juhul 
ei ole pakendi ringlusse suunamine lubatud. Sisaldab: 3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; 
Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics. 
3,3’-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Suletud 
nõudes kasutatavad konservandid, (TP6), Use-by date and batch number are printed on the base of 
the can, Immediate action, Mitte kasutada muuks kui toote ettenähtud otstarbeks.
EL : Κίνδυνος. Υγρό και ατμοί πολύ εύφλεκτα. Μπορεί να προκαλέσει θάνατο σε 
περίπτωση κατάποσης και διείσδυσης στις αναπνευστικές οδούς. Προκαλεί σοβαρά 
δερματικά εγκαύματα και οφθαλμικές βλάβες. Μπορεί να προκαλέσει αλλεργική 
δερματική αντίδραση. Ύποπτο για πρόκληση γενετικών ελαττωμάτων. Μπορεί να 
προκαλέσει καρκίνο. Επιβλαβές για τους υδρόβιους οργανισμούς, με μακροχρόνιες 
επιπτώσεις. Εφοδιαστείτε με τις ειδικές οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση. Μακριά από 
θερμότητα, θερμές επιφάνειες, σπινθήρες, γυμνές φλόγες και άλλες πηγές ανάφλεξης. 
Μην καπνίζετε. Να διατηρείται ο περιέκτης ερμητικά κλειστός. Μην αναπνέετε ατμούς. 
Μην τρώτε, πίνετε ή καπνίζετε, όταν χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν. Να αποφεύγεται η 
ελευθέρωση στο περιβάλλον. Να φοράτε προστατευτικά γάντια, προστατευτικά 
ενδύματα, μέσα ατομικής προστασίας για τα μάτια, το πρόσωπο. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ 
ΚΑΤΑΠΟΣΗΣ: καλέστε αμέσως το ΚΕΝΤΡΟ ΔΗΛΗΤΗΡΙΑΣΕΩΝ, γιατρό. ΜΗΝ προκαλέσετε 
εμετό. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΚΑΤΑΠΟΣΗΣ: Ξεπλύνετε το στόμα. ΜΗΝ προκαλέσετε εμετό. ΣΕ 
ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΔΕΡΜΑ (ή με τα μαλλιά): Βγάλτε αμέσως όλα τα μολυσμένα 
ρούχα. Ξεπλύνετε την επιδερμίδα με νερό ή στο ντους. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΑ 
ΜΑΤΙΑ: Ξεπλύνετε προσεκτικά με νερό για αρκετά λεπτά. Αν υπάρχουν φακοί επαφής, 
αφαιρέστε τους, αν είναι εύκολο. Συνεχίστε να ξεπλένετε. Καλέστε αμέσως το ΚΕΝΤΡΟ 
ΔΗΛΗΤΗΡΙΑΣΕΩΝ, γιατρό. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ έκθεσης ή πιθανότητας έκθεσης: Συμβουλευθείτε 
γιατρό. Εάν παρατηρηθεί ερεθισμός του δέρματος ή εμφανιστεί εξάνθημα: 
Συμβουλευθείτε/Επισκεφθείτε γιατρό. Βγάλτε τα μολυσμένα ρούχα και πλύντε τα πριν 
τα ξαναχρησιμοποιήσετε. Αποθηκεύεται σε καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο. Διατηρείται 
δροσερό. Απορρίψτε την άδεια συσκευασία ή το μη χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν σύμφωνα 
με τις διατάξεις του δημοτικού κανονισμού περί απόρριψης απορριμμάτων. Στην δεύτερη 
περίπτωση, η ανακύκλωση της συσκευασίας θα απαγορευτεί. Περιέχει: 
3,3'-methylenebis[5-methyloxazolidine]; Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, 
cyclics, <2% aromatics. 3,3’-methylenebis 
[5-methyloxazolidine] / Oxazolidine (CAS n° 
66204-44-2) : 9,84g/100g, Προϊόντα προστασίας 
που χρησιμοποιούνται στο εσωτερικό των 
κοντέινερ, (TP6), Use-by date and batch 
number are printed on the base of the 
can, άμεση δράση, Μη χρησιμοποιείτε 
για χρήση άλλη από αυτήν για την 
οποία έχει κατασκευαστεί το 
προϊόν. 
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